CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT SUBMISSION	Docket No.: RM375u			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03  O2 - 04 - 2	- I make the state of the state			
Po8/REV03  Tab settings → → → ▼				
To the Director of the United States Pa 102661	849 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard O. Sheppard Dennis L. Yakobson  2.2.5	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Rentech, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 12401 East 37th Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80209			
Execution Date: June 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/612.573 (filed on 7/1/2003)  Ree1/Frame: 014265/0157	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Rick Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:  Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 416 Coffman Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Longmont State: CO ZIP: 80501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE 51			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	(om/len) /2012004 =			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sl				
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 24PA1TENT

		Fisket No.: RM375u			
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	07-17-	2003	Γ	U.S. DEPARTME	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Patent a	nd Trademark Of
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Director of the United States F	102500	044	the attached or	riginal documents	or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies):     Richard O. Sheppard     Dneeis L. Yakobson	7.1-03	2. Name and ad Name: Rent Internal Address		ing party(ies):	12573 612573
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			m	5757
3. Nature of conveyance:			V-M-		ન ==
	rger ange of Name	Street Addres	ss: 12401 East 3	37th Avenue	
☐ Other		City: Denver		State: CO	ZIP: 80209
Execution Date: 6/19/2003		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) a	attached? 🔲 Y	es ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with  A. Patent Application No.(s)  2. 90/2003 1845HAH 00000030 10614573 2. 40.00 8	a new application, the strain of the strain	B. Pater	te of the applicannt No.(s)  □ No	tion is: 6 <u>/19/20</u>	003
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	nondence	6. Total number		and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Rick Martin Internal Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.		credited o	- Any excess or r debited to dep	insufficiency sh	
Street Address: 416 Coffman Street	{	8. Deposit accou			
City: Longmont State: CO					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Aileen Law  Name of Person Signing	e foregoing information	on is true and co		ttached copy is a	true copy
• •	s including cover shee	•	d document:	) Date	

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT NOT REQUIRING NOTARIZATION EXECUTED CONCURRENTLY WITH PATENT APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

RICHARD O. SHEPPARD AND DENNIS L. YAKOBSON

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

RENTECH, INC. 12401 EAST 37<sup>th</sup> AVENUE DENVER, CO 80209

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to <u>INTEGRATED FISCHER-TROPSCH AND POWER PRODUCTION PLANT WITH LOW CO\_EMISSIONS</u> described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the <u>IGH</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2003, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0166 priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Derver, Colorado, this 197 day of June, 2003.

RICHARD O. SHEPPARD

Signed at <u>Denvir</u>, Colorado, this 19 day of <u>Just</u>, 2003.

DENNIS L. YAKOBSON

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT NOT REQUIRING NOTARIZATION EXECUTED CONCURRENTLY WITH PATENT APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

RICHARD O. SHEPPARD AND DENNIS L. YAKOBSON

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

RENTECH, INC. 12401 EAST 37<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE DENVER, CO 80209

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to <u>INTEGRATED FISCHER-TROPSCH AND POWER PRODUCTION PLANT WITH LOW CO2 EMISSIONS</u> described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the <u>IGH</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2003, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0168

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at DENVER, Colorado, this 19 day of JUNE, 2003.

Signed at <u>Denvi</u>, Colorado, this 19th day of <u>Jube</u>, 2003.

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/02/2004